
Rice College Calendar 2025/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

Month: Dates to Note: Events: 

August 2025 Monday 25th August 1st Day of Term 

 

Tuesday 26th August 
Staff Return (Training/Planning) 
1st & 5th Years Return 

 Wednesday 27th August Remaining students attend 

September 2025 
  

October 2025 Thursday 16th Oct – No Formal Classes 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st October 

Oide – Subject Cluster Day 

Mid-Term Break 

November 2025 Monday 03rd November 
Tuesday 04th Nov – No Formal Classes 

School Resumes after Mid-Term Break 
Oide – Child Protection Training-Staff 

Monday 10th - Friday 14th November 1st Assessment Week (1 of 3) 

 

December 2025 Monday 1st December School Closed 

Friday 19th December Last Day of Term 
Monday 22nd December Christmas Holidays 

January 2026 Monday 05th School Resumes after Christmas Holidays 

 
Wed 28th Jan – No Formal Classes Oide – Senior Cycle Redevelopment 

 

 

February 2026 Tuesday February 02nd No school – St Bridget’s Day 

Wednesday 04th - Friday 13th February 2nd Assessment Week (2 of 3) + Mocks 

Monday 16th – Friday 20th Feb Inclusive Mid-Term Break 

 

March 2026 Tuesday 17th March School Closed - St Patricks Day 

Friday 27th March Last Day of Term 

Monday 30th March Easter Holidays Begins 

April 2026 Monday 13th April School Resumes 

May 2026 Monday 04th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th – 29th May Assessment Week (3 of 3) 

Friday 29th May Last day of School 

 

June 2026 Wednesday 03rd June D.E.S. Examinations Begin 

NB: 1. We returned one day earlier than required. This allows 01st December 2025 off. 

2. On PTM Evenings classes will conclude at 3:30pm 

3. There will be no evening study on PTM evenings. 

4. You will be notified of any changes to the above calendar via parents I-class App. 

Thursday 20th November 
Tuesday 25th November 

6th Year PTM 
5th Year PTM 

Tuesday 20th January 1st Year PTM and Subject Choice Evening 

Thursday 15th January 4th Year Career Options/PTM Evening 

Thursday 26th February 2nd Year PTM 

Wednesday 10th December 3rd Year PTM 


